Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

MR	2.0	40) _ `	7	5	1
T T T V	<u> </u>	Τ.				н.

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
d Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: GOLDEN RAIN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
	Internal Address:
attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
on Date(s):	
	SECOND ROAD

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DRAGON-CHANG	Name: GOLDEN RAIN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 N	p
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) 6/15/2009	SECOND ROAD
🗙 Assignment 🔄 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>CHINA</u> Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s): Image: This A. Patent Application No.(s) Image: This 11/730,403 Image: This	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:_1
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address; Rosenberg, Kielo & Lee	
Street Address: <u>3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101</u>	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Elliçott City	8. Payment Information
State: <u>MDZip:21043</u>	_
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	
Fax Number: <u>410-461-3067</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature	6/18/2009
Signature	Date
Morton J. Rosenberg)	Total number of pages including cover a sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	et) should be (axed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover eneet) enound be laxed to (371) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordetion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ī.

Customer No. 04586

PATENT REEL: 022891 FRAME: 0895

JUN-30-2009 09:12

<u>(----</u>

ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE

MR2049-751

		ASSIGNMENT DEED		
This Assign	ment agreement is applica		ion Tate)	MECHANISM FOR OPENING
ار ا با ا ا مار با الالک	APSING IMBRELLA		on noe) <u> </u>	IDOURNIESH FOR OFENING
(Check one)	IT AIGHTS referred to in th	is agreement are:		
		s invention, executed by the ASSIC rial No <u>11/730,403</u>		
C) The PATEN	T RIGHTS assigned under		ed	
	U.S. Palent rights only	unis agreement are.		
	worldwide Patent rights In	this case, the assignee shall have	e the right ic	claim the benefit of the filing date of
			- · · - · - · · · ·	where the second of the ming date of
(Full name of first ass	VOR(s) referred to in this a signor) Dragon-(greement is (or are): Chang		
(Address) No. 1	5-1, Alley 18, L	ane 648, Minghu Rd., E	Cast Dis	trict
UNT				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Full name of third ase (Address)				
(Full name of fourth as	ssignor, if any)		• • • •	
(Address)				
				
The First AS	SIGNEE referred to in this	aoreement is:		
(Name of Assignee) _	Golden Rain Ente	rprise Co., Ltd.		
(Address of Assignee)	Pearl Industrial	Park, Chang Ye Second	d Road,	
The Second	Assignee reierred in in 18	ngdong Province, China		
(Name of Assignee)		•		<u></u>
(Address of Assignee)	·			
The First AS	SIGNEE is:			
(Check one)	an individual			
	🗀 e parinership	m . 1		
	well a Corporation of	China(Suma_		
The Second /		(State o	or Country)	
(Check one)				
	a partnership			
			r Country)	
		(++	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
	Additional assignee	s are being named on separately n	numbered st	eels allached hereto.
The ASSIGNC	DR(S), in consideration of S	1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE and	d alber ooor	fromatival contract and the second
the (DR(S), in consideration of \$, have and do hereby assignt util and exclusive right to rh	i1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and In the following to each ASSIGNEE a invention:	id ather good E; their succi	f and valuable consideration, receipt a assors and assigns;
the (an e	DR(S), in consideration of \$, have and do hereby assig util and exclusive right to th qual interest in and to the (1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and In the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, litte and interest in and	id other good E: their succi	f and valuable consideration, receipt a secors and assigns; INT PIGHTS in the lowering, sill
the f an e conti	DR(S), in consideration of § , have and do hereby assig util and exclusive right to th qual interest in and to the (inuationa, continuations-in-	1.00 peid by each ASSIGNEE, and In the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, lifle and interest in and part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-	id other good E; their succi 1 to the PATE :etramination	f and valuable consideration, receipt r secons and assigns; INT RIGHTS in the invention, all relients and cotont positionitant, and
the f an e conti the r	DR(S), in consideration of § , have and do hereby assig full and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the d inuations, continuations-in- light to claim priority under	1.00 peid by each ASSIGNEE, and in the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, little and interest in and part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-i 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlie	id other good E; their succi to the PATE examination er foreige op	f and valuable consideration, receipt i assors and assigns; ENT RIGHTS in the invention, all patents and patent applications; and
the (an e conti lhe r As to all U.S. I irector of Patents and	DR(S), in consideration of S , have and do hereby assig full and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the d inuationa, continuations-in- ight to claim priority under Patent Applications assigned Trademarks to issue all Le	1.00 peid by each ASSIGNEE, and in the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, liftle and interest in and part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-i 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlie d under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(r) a	id other good E; their succe examination er foreign ap IGNOR(S) he ex the ASS(G	f and valuable consideration, receipt r sesors and assigns; ENT RIGHTS in the invention, all patents and patent applications; and plications for this invention, areby authorize(s) and requests the EVEF(c) of the part of the state
the (an e conti lhe r As to all U.S. I irector of Patents and ntire right, title and inte	DR(S), in consideration of S , have and do hereby assig full and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the d inuationa, continuations-in- ight to claim priority under Patent Applications assigned Trademarks to issue all de erest, for the sole use and de	1.00 peid by each ASSIGNEE, and in the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, lifte and interest in and part, divisionals, re-issues, and re- st divisionals, re-issues, and re- bart, divisionals, re-issues, and re- st divisionals, re-issues, and part, divisionals, re-issues, and part, divisionals, re-issues, and part, divisionals, re-issues, and status, re-issues, and divisional divisional and assignment of stat ASSIGNEE(s) at	id other good E; their succe examination er foreign ap IGNOR(S) hid bels success	f and valuable consideration, receipt r sesors and assigns; ENT RIGHTS in the invention, all patents and patent applications; and plications for this invention, areby authorize(s) and requests the iNEE(s) of an equal interest in the own and pagages.
the (an e conti the r As to all U.S. irector of Patents and nure right, tule and inte Further, the As	DR(S), in consideration of S , have and do hereby assig util and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the o inuationa, continuations-in- ight to claim priority under Patent Applications assigned Trademarks to issue all Le grest, for the sole use and o SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co	1.00 peid by each ASSIGNEE, and in the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, title and interest in and part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-i 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlie ad under this Agreement, the ASSIG there Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at enjoyment of seid ASSIGNEE(s). It immunicate to seid ASSIGNEE(s).	id other good E: their succe examination er foreign ap IGNOR(S) he as the ASSIG heir succese or their succes	f and valuable consideration, receipt r sesors and assigns; ENT RIGHTS in the invention, all patents and patent applications; and plications for this invention, areby authorize(s) and requests the iNEE(s) of an equal interest in the one and assigns.
the (an e conti the r As to all U.S. I irector of Patents and ntire right, title and inte Further, the As SSIGNOR(s) respectir ontinuation-in-part, sub	DR(S), in consideration of S , have and do hereby assig util and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the d inuations, continuations-in- ight to claim priority under Patent Applications assigned Trademarks to issue all Le arest, for the sole use and d SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co issitute, renewal, reexamine	i1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and in the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, little and interest in and part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-i 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlie ad under this Agreement, the ASSIG transport to the ASSIGNEE(s) a enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), it y in any legal proceedings, sign approximations even	Id other good E: their succe examination er foreign ap IGNOR(S) he IGNOR(S) he is the ASSIG heir success or their repr I lawful pape	f and valuable consideration, receipt r sessors and assigns; ENT RIGHTS in the invention, all patents and patent applications; and plications for this invention, areby authorize(s) and requests the iNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ore and assigns. esentatives, any facts known to the ins, execute all divisional, continuation
the (an e conti the r As to all U.S. I frector of Patents and ntire right, title and inte Further, the As SSIGNOR(s) respectir ontinuation-in-part, sub ny and all Letters Pate	DR(S), in consideration of § , have and do hereby assig util and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the o inuationa, continuations-in- ight to claim priority under Patent Applications assigned Trademarks to issue all Le arest, for the sole use and o SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co g said invention, and testif istitute, renewal, reexamine in to be issued to said ASS	(1.00 peid by each ASSIGNEE, and in the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; entire right, liftle and interest in and part, divisionals, re-issued, and re- 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlie ad under this Agreement, the ASSIG tters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) a enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), th mmunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), th mmunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), y in any fegal proceedings, sign all thon and reissue applications, exect (GREE(s), make all onbittle onto a sign all the anti- tion and reissue applications.	Id other good E: their succe examination er foreign ap IGNOR(S) he is the ASSIG heir success or their repr I lawful pape cute all nece	f and valuable consideration, receipt a sesors and assigns; ENT RIGHTS in the invention, all patents and patent applications; and plications for this invention, areby authorize(s) and requests the iNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ore and assigns. esentatives, any facts known to the rs, execute all divisional, continuation issary assignment papers to cause
the (an e conti the r As to all U.S. I frector of Patents and ntire right, title and inte Further, the As SSIGNOR(s) respectir ontinuation-in-part, sub ny and all Letters Pate	DR(S), in consideration of § , have and do hereby assig util and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the o inuationa, continuations-in- ight to claim priority under Patent Applications assigned Trademarks to issue all Le arest, for the sole use and o SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co g said invention, and testif istitute, renewal, reexamine in to be issued to said ASS	i1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and in the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, little and interest in and part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-i 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlie ad under this Agreement, the ASSIG transport to the ASSIGNEE(s) a enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), it y in any legal proceedings, sign approximations even	Id other good E: their succe examination er foreign ap IGNOR(S) he is the ASSIG heir success or their repr I lawful pape cute all nece	f and valuable consideration, receipt a sesors and assigns; ENT RIGHTS in the invention, all patents and patent applications; and plications for this invention, areby authorize(s) and requests the iNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ore and assigns. esentatives, any facts known to the rs, execute all divisional, continuation issary assignment papers to cause
the (an e conti the r As to all U.S. I rector of Patents and nure right, title and inte Further, the AS SSIGNOR(s) respectir ontinuation-in-part, sub by and all Letters Pate ole to ald asSIGN	DR(S), in consideration of \$, have and do hereby assig util and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the d inuations, continuations-in- light to claim priority under Petent Applications assigned Trademarks to issue all Le arest, for the sole use and d SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co ig seld invention, and testif istitute, renewal, reexemine it to be issued to said ASS IEE(s), their successors an	(1.00 peid by each ASSIGNEE, and in the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, liftle and interest in and pert, divisionals, re-issues, and re- 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlie ad under this Agreement, the ASSI trans Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) a enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), tr	Id other good E: their succe examination er foreign ap IGNOR(S) he is the ASSIG heir success or their repr I lawful pape cute all nece	f and valuable consideration, receipt of assors and assigns; ENT RIGHTS in the invention, all patents and patent applications; and plications for this invention, areby authorize(s) and requests the iNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ore and assigns. esentatives, any facts known to the rs, execute all divisional, continuation issary assignment papers to cause by do everything necessary or desir- tion for said invention.
the (an e conti the r As to all U.S. I frector of Patents and furte right, title and inte Further, the AS SSIGNOR(s) respectir ontinuation-in-part, sub by and all Letters Pate ale to ald asSIGN	DR(S), in consideration of \$, have and do hereby assig util and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the d inuations, continuations-in- light to claim priority under Petent Applications assigned Trademarks to issue all Le arest, for the sole use and d SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co ig seld invention, and testif istitute, renewal, reexemine it to be issued to said ASS IEE(s), their successors an	(1.00 peid by each ASSIGNEE, and in the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, liftle and interest in and pert, divisionals, re-issues, and re- 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlie ad under this Agreement, the ASSI trans Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) a enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), tr	Id other good E: their succe examination er foreign ap IGNOR(S) he is the ASSIG heir success or their repr I lawful pape cute all nece	f and valuable consideration, receipt a sesors and assigns; ENT RIGHTS in the invention, all patents and patent applications; and plications for this invention, areby authorize(s) and requests the iNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ore and assigns. esentatives, any facts known to the rs, execute all divisional, continuation issary assignment papers to cause
the (an e conti the r As to all U.S. I frector of Patents and further right, title and inte Further, the AS SSIGNOR(s) respectir ontinuation-in-part, sub by and all Letters Pate alle to ald asSIGN	DR(S), in consideration of § , have and do hereby assig util and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the o inuationa, continuations-in- ight to claim priority under Patent Applications assigned Trademarks to issue all Le arest, for the sole use and o SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co g said invention, and testif istitute, renewal, reexamine in to be issued to said ASS	(1.00 peid by each ASSIGNEE, and in the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, liftle and interest in and pert, divisionals, re-issues, and re- 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlie ad under this Agreement, the ASSI trans Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) a enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), tr	Id other good E: their succe examination er foreign ap IGNOR(S) he is the ASSIG heir success or their repr I lawful pape cute all nece	f and valuable consideration, receipt of assors and assigns; ENT RIGHTS in the invention, all patents and patent applications; and plications for this invention, areby authorize(s) and requests the iNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ore and assigns. esentatives, any facts known to the rs, execute all divisional, continuation issary assignment papers to cause by do everything necessary or desir- tion for said invention.
the (an e conti the r As to all U.S. I frector of Patents and fure right, title and inte Further, the AS SSIGNOR(s) respectir ontinuation-in-part, sub ty and all Letters Pate ole to ald said ASSIGN DY 200 (Signature	DR(S), in consideration of S have and do hereby assig util and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the d inuations, continuations-in- light to claim priority under Petent Applications assigned Trademarks to issue all Le arest, for the sole use and d SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co the sector of the sole use and the SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co the sector of the sole use and the SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co the sector of the sole use and the SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co the sector of the sole use and the SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co the sector of the sole use and the SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co the sector of the sole use and the sole of the sole use and the sole of the sole use and the sole of sole of the sole use assigned and the sole use as a sole use assigned and the sole use assigned and the sole use as a sole	1.00 peid by each ASSIGNEE, and in the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, liftle and interest in and pert, divisionals, re-issues, and re- 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlie ad under this Agreement, the ASSIG trans Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) a enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), y in any legal proceedings, sign all thon and reissue applications, exec HGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths a d assigns, to obtain and enforce pr Dragon-Chang	Id other good E: their succe examination er foreign ap IGNOR(S) he is the ASSIG heir success or their repr I lawful pape cute all nece	f and valuable consideration, receipt of assors and assigns; ENT RIGHTS in the invention, all patents and patent applications; and plications for this invention, areby authorize(s) and requests the iNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ore and assigns. esentatives, any facts known to the rs, execute all divisional, continuation issary assignment papers to cause by do everything necessary or desir- tion for said invention.
the (an e conti the r As to all U.S. I frector of Patents and fure right, title and inte Further, the AS SSIGNOR(s) respectir ontinuation-in-part, sub ty and all Letters Pate ole to ald said ASSIGN DY 200 (Signature	DR(S), in consideration of \$, have and do hereby assig util and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the d inuations, continuations-in- light to claim priority under Petent Applications assigned Trademarks to issue all Le arest, for the sole use and d SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co ig seld invention, and testif istitute, renewal, reexemine it to be issued to said ASS IEE(s), their successors an	1.00 peid by each ASSIGNEE, and in the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, liftle and interest in and pert, divisionals, re-issues, and re- 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlie ad under this Agreement, the ASSIG trans Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) a enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), y in any legal proceedings, sign all thon and reissue applications, exec HGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths a d assigns, to obtain and enforce pr Dragon-Chang	Id other good E: their succe examination er foreign ap IGNOR(S) he is the ASSIG heir success or their repr I lawful pape cute all nece	f and valuable consideration, receipt of assors and assigns; ENT RIGHTS in the invention, all patents and patent applications; and plications for this invention, areby authorize(s) and requests the iNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ore and assigns. esentatives, any facts known to the rs, execute all divisional, continuation issary assignment papers to cause by do everything necessary or desir- tion for said invention.
the (an e conti the r As to all U.S. I irector of Patents and ntire right, title and inte Further, the AS SSIGNOR(s) respectir ontinuation-in-part, sub by and all Letters Pate ole to aid said ASSIGN DY US (Signature (Signature	DR(S), in consideration of S have and do hereby assig util and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the d inuations, continuations-in- ight to claim priority under Patent Applications assignd Trademarks to issue all Le erest, for the sole use and d SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co ig said invention, and testif istitute, renewal, reexamine in to be issued to said ASS IEE(s), their successors and a of second assignor, if any	1.00 peid by each ASSIGNEE, and in the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, liftle and interest in and pert, divisionals, re-issues, and re- 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlie ad under this Agreement, the ASSIG trans Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) a enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), y in any legal proceedings, sign all thon and reissue applications, exec HGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths a d assigns, to obtain and enforce pr Dragon-Chang	Id other good E: their succe examination er foreign ap IGNOR(S) he is the ASSIG heir success or their repr I lawful pape cute all nece	f and valuable consideration, receipt in sesors and assigns; ENT RIGHTS in the invention, all patents and patent applications; and plications for this invention, areby authorize(s) and requests the iNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ore and assigns, esentatives, any facts known to the ris, execute all divisional, continuation issary assignment papers to cause by do everything necessary or desir- tion for said invention, (Date)
the (an e conti the r As to all U.S. I irector of Patents and ntire right, title and inte Further, the AS SSIGNOR(s) respectir ontinuation-in-part, sub by and all Letters Pate ole to aid said ASSIGN DY US (Signature (Signature	DR(S), in consideration of S have and do hereby assig util and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the d inuations, continuations-in- light to claim priority under Petent Applications assigned Trademarks to issue all Le arest, for the sole use and d SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co the sector of the sole use and the SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co the sector of the sole use and the SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co the sector of the sole use and the SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co the sector of the sole use and the SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co the sector of the sole use and the SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co the sector of the sole use and the sole of the sole use and the sole of the sole use and the sole of sole of the sole use and the sole use and the sole of sole of the sole use and the sole use and the sole of sole of the sole use and the sole use and the sole of sole of the sole use and the sole use and the sole use and the sole of the sole use and the sole use and the sole use and the sole of the sole use and the sole use and the sole use and the sole of the sole use and the sole	1.00 peid by each ASSIGNEE, and in the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, liftle and interest in and pert, divisionals, re-issues, and re- 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlie ad under this Agreement, the ASSIG trans Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) a enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), y in any legal proceedings, sign all thon and reissue applications, exec HGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths a d assigns, to obtain and enforce pr Dragon-Chang	Id other good E: their succe examination er foreign ap IGNOR(S) he is the ASSIG heir success or their repr I lawful pape cute all nece	f and valuable consideration, receipt in assors and assigns; ENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all patents and petent applications; and plications for this invention, areby authorize(s) and requests the INEE(s) of an equal interest in the ore and assigns. esentatives, any facts known to the instany assignment papers to cause by do everything necessary or desir- lion for said invention. (Date)
the (an e conti the r As to all U.S. I irector of Patents and ntire right, title and inte Further, the AS SSIGNOR(s) respectir ontinuation-in-part, sub by and all Letters Pate ole to aid said ASSIGN DY US (Signature (Signature	DR(S), in consideration of S have and do hereby assig util and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the d inuations, continuations-in- ight to claim priority under Patent Applications assignd Trademarks to issue all Le erest, for the sole use and d SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co ig said invention, and testif istitute, renewal, reexamine in to be issued to said ASS IEE(s), their successors and a of second assignor, if any	1.00 peid by each ASSIGNEE, and in the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, liftle and interest in and pert, divisionals, re-issues, and re- 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlie ad under this Agreement, the ASSIG trans Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) a enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), y in any legal proceedings, sign all thon and reissue applications, exec HGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths a d assigns, to obtain and enforce pr Dragon-Chang	Id other good E: their succe examination er foreign ap IGNOR(S) he is the ASSIG heir success or their repr I lawful pape cute all nece	f and valuable consideration, receipt in sesors and assigns; ENT RIGHTS in the invention, all patents and patent applications; and plications for this invention, areby authorize(s) and requests the iNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ore and assigns, esentatives, any facts known to the ris, execute all divisional, continuation issary assignment papers to cause by do everything necessary or desir- tion for said invention, (Date)
As to all U.S. I an e conti the r As to all U.S. I frector of Patents and ntire right, title and inte Further, the As SSIGNOR(s) respectir Dutinuation-in-part, sub hy and all Letters Pate ole to ald said ASSIGN UVGG (Signature (Signature	DR(S), in consideration of S have and do hereby assig util and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the d inuations, continuations-in- ight to claim priority under Patent Applications assignd Trademarks to issue all Le erest, for the sole use and d SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to co ig said invention, and testif istitute, renewal, reexamine in to be issued to said ASS IEE(s), their successors and a of second assignor, if any	1.00 peid by each ASSIGNEE, and in the following to each ASSIGNEE e invention; antire right, liftle and interest in and pert, divisionals, re-issues, and re- 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlie ad under this Agreement, the ASSIG trans Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) a enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), tr immunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), y in any legal proceedings, sign all thon and reissue applications, exec HGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths a d assigns, to obtain and enforce pr Dragon-Chang	Id other good E: their succe examination er foreign ap IGNOR(S) he is the ASSIG heir success or their repr I lawful pape cute all nece	f and valuable consideration, receipt in assors and assigns; ENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all patents and petent applications; and plications for this invention, areby authorize(s) and requests the INEE(s) of an equal interest in the ore and assigns. esentatives, any facts known to the instany assignment papers to cause by do everything necessary or desir- lion for said invention. (Date)

RECORDED: 06/30/2009

PATENT REEL: 022891 FRAME